

\236
C.A.No. 5646 OF 2000

ITEM No.3

Court No. 7

SECTION IIIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No.5646/2000

COMMNR. OF INCOME TAX, BANGALORE

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

M/S. SHRI DURGA & CO.

Respondent (s)

(Summons of non-prosecution)

Date : 17/08/2001 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. RAJENDRA BABU
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DORAISWAMY RAJU

For Appellant (s) Ms. Amita Verma, Adv.
Ms. Sushma Suri, Adv.

For Respondent (s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J
.SP2

Two weeks' time is granted to the appellant to
comply with summons for non-prosecution.

.SP1

Charanjit

[Om Prakash]
Court Master