

j

C.A.No. 5646 OF 2000

ITEM No.7

Court No. 1

SECTION IIIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No.5646/2000

COMMNR. OF INCOME TAX, BANGALORE

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

M/S. SHRI DURGA & CO.
(Office report on default)

Respondent (s)

Date : 19/04/2002 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHIVARAJ V. PATIL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.K. SEMA

For Appellant (s) Mr. T.A. Khan, Adv.
Mr. B.V.B. Das, Adv.
Ms. Sushma Suri, Adv.

For Respondent (s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J

.SP2

Learned counsel for the appellant states that an application for substituted service shall be filed within two weeks.

The office report is discharged.

.SP1

(N. Annapurna)
Court Master

(Shelly Sengupta)
Court Master